1
®
NOT RECOMMENDED FO
RECOMMENDED REPL
ISL9000
ISL9000
R NEW DESIGNS
EMENT PART

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL9000
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3) PART MARKING
VO1 VOLTAGE
(V)
VO2 VOLTAGE
(V) TEMP RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free) PKG DWG. #
ISL9000IRNNZ DCGA 3.3 3.3 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRNJZ DAAA 3.3 2.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRNFZ DBAA 3.3 2.5 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRNCZ DABH 3.3 1.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRMNZ DCHA 3.0 3.3 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRMMZ DSAA 3.0 3.0 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRMGZ DCJA 3.0 2.7 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRLLZ DRAA 2.9 2.9 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRKNZ DABF 2.85 3.3 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRKKZ DCAA 2.85 2.85 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRKJZ DDAA 2.85 2.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRKFZ DEAA 2.85 2.5 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRKPZ DABG 2.85 1.85 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRKCZ DHAA 2.85 1.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRJNZ DCKA 2.8 3.3 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRJMZ DPAA 2.8 3.0 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRJRZ DNAA 2.8 2.6 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRJCZ DMAA 2.8 1.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRJBZ DFAA 2.8 1.5 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRGPZ DABE 2.7 1.85 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRGCZ DLAA 2.7 1.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRFJZ DGAA 2.5 2.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRFDZ DCLA 2.5 2.0 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRFCZ DCMA 2.5 1.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRPLZ DKAA 1.85 2.9 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRPPZ DABJ 1.85 1.85 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRCJZ DCNA 1.8 2.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRCCZ DCPA 1.8 1.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRBLZ DABD 1.5 2.9 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRBJZ DJAA 1.5 2.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRBCZ DABC 1.5 1.8 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL9000IRBBZ DABB 1.5 1.5 -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
NOTES:
1. Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. For other output voltages, contact Intersil Marketing.
3. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte